Sarah J. Williams

A, J. CGreen
MacDaniel-Boice Ins.
MacDaniel-Boice Ins.
L. P. Blackman

S. G, Sarvis
Mrs.W.G.Prevatte
McNeill's Drug Store
Memory Company

W. L, Hobbs

C. A, Small

C. D. Ggrrell

L. E. Formyduval

R, C. Benton '
Columbqs Tel, Co.

C. A, ¥arley

Tide Wgater Power Co.
J. F. Barkley, Agt.
David Smith, P. M.

Waccamaw Bank & Tr.Co.

There béing no further business to come before the Board at this

Donation by Negro Citlizens
Milk for Elmore Lewis
Premium on Auditor's bond
Premium on Assistant's bond
Conveying Prisoners

Une motor and supplies for Co. Home
3% days work on tax books
Drugs

Supplies for Jail

1l day on Board and mileage
1l day on Board snd mileage
2 days on Board and mileage
3 days on Board and mileage
2 days on Beard and mileage
Rent & Long Distance calls
Conveying Prisoners

Lights

Freight

Envelopes

Interest on $5,000 Note

time, adjournment was voted in order until
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Approved:

Clerk

The Honorable Beard of County Commissipners met in their said

office February 6th, 1933, it being first Monday.

present were:

Chairman

C. D. Garrell, Chairman

R. C, Benton

L. E. Formyduval

W. L. Hobbs

C. A. Small

Minutes of last meeting being read and aoproved the following

business was transacted:

Ordered:

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

30.00
3.10
50.00
12 .50
4.60
18.85
9.62
14.60
3.568
8.00
7.00
14.00
15.60
12,80
40.65
14.00
89.70
155,92
100.16
75.00

) crisr

.

Members of the Board

of Western Prong Township was appointed for four years and this Board

recommends that his appointment stand in place of Mrs. W. D. Wooten.
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That State Vital Statistics be notified that P. M. Page
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Ordered: That Special Veniremen as Jurors be paid $1.00

per day and no mileage.

Ordered: That George Pierce be allowed $1.00 present relief
and $1.00 per month.

Ordered: That the following be given present relkaf:‘

Mrs. D, M. Postum $2.00

Mrs. D. A, Register 2.00
Mrs. V. J. Gue 2.00
Edith Simmons 2,00
W. M. Sibbett 2.00
Haney Long 2.00
T. M. Tyre 2.00
C. H. Long 2.00

Ordered: That voucher issued on January 30, 1933 for $7,960.45
be cancelled and destroyed. This voucher was issued on Bond Interest &
Redemption Fund but said amount was charged to General School Fund by

Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company be request of this Bamard.

Ordered: That no bill be paid for capturing whiskey stills unless

the operator is captured.

John W, Hall, Sheriff, tendered his bond in the sum of Five

Thousand ($5,000.00) Dollars with Lloyds Insurancelcompany'of America as

sureties, approveds ACCEPTED AND ORDERED recorded, all Commissioners
being preseng armd voting therefor. This Bonddis given to take place of

Bond accepted on December 5, 1938, issued by the Union Indemnity Company

as sureties who are ndw in the hands of Receivers,

- Arthur W. Baldwin, Aud itor, tendered his bond in the sum of
Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars With the Fidelity and Causalty Company

of N. Y. as sureties, approved, accepted and ordered recorded, all Com-

missioners being present and voting therefor.

Mrs. Mae Stanley Rooks tendered receipt from the Fidelity &
Causalty Company of N. Y. for $12.50 being premium on $2500.00 Bond from
January 5, 1933 to Jan. 5, 1934.

Whereas, certain citizens of Columbus County have petitioned the
Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County to request the State High-
way Commission to place upon the State Highway map as a Class oM Rodd, the

public road leading from Tabor, N. C., via Chadbourn to Bladenboro, N. C.;

and
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Whereas, the said citizens set out the fact that this is a
much used road, over which a large part of the strawberry crop is handled;

Now, therefore, Be It Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of
Columbus County: that the State Highway Commission be requested to take
over and place on sald State Highway map as a Class "A" road the said road
leading from Tabor via Chadbown to Bladenboro; and

Be It Furtler Resolved: tmt a copy of this resolution, together
with the petition, be forwarded to the North Carolina State Highway Com-
mission at Raleigh, a copy sent to Hon. James H. Clark, State Highway

Commissioner, and a copy placed upon the minutes of this Board.

NORTH CAROLINA
LEASE

COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

This lease, made and entergd into this the 3rd day of January ,
1933, by and between Columbus County, a municipal corporation of North
Carolina, herein referred to as the lessor, and the State Highwéy Commission
of North Carolina, and its successors herein referred to as lessece.

WITNESSETH:

For and in consideration of the sum of Fifty ($50.00) Dollars
cash.in‘hand pald to the lessor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
the said lessor does hereby lease and grant to the lessee and its successors
for a term of one year from the date above named with the privilege of
renewal for a period of one year at the unit price of Fifty ($50.00) Dol-
lars pér year with the right to go upon, use cultivate and grow crops of
any and all kinds upon the following real property owned by the said lessor

with rights of egress and ingress to and over same. The lands hereby leased

are located in the state and county aforesaid and in Whiteville Township,

being all that property lying and being on the East side of the road known
as the Whiteville and Pine Log Raid, except however, the building or
buildings on said property which are now owned by the county and being
occupied by tenants of the said county.

Tt is expressly understood and agreed that the lessee 1is not to
cut and remove the timber on the above desecribed premises,

It 1s mutvally understood and expressly agreed that the consideration
hereby recited includes full compensation for the rental of the above des-
cribed tract of land.

In witness whereof, said party of the first part has caused these
presents to be signed in its name by its chairman and its corporate seal to
be signed in its name by its chairman and its corporate seal to be hereto
affixed and attested by its Clerk, all by authority of its Bemard of Coﬁmis-

sioners duly given, this the day and year first above written.

I T I N
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On motion of C. A, Small and second of W, L, Hobbs, it was
ordered that the act of Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company be validated by this
Board wherein the said Bank charged on Janvary 31, 1933, the sum of $7,960.45
to the County General School account, applying the same on Columbus County
note for $20,000.00 due February'l, 1933, dve and payable to Bearer at Wac-
camaw Bank & Trust Company, and which note said Bank holds. The above amount
charged to the school account represents the portion of the $20,000 note
credited to the school account on December 28, 1932, It is further
ordered that said bank's act be validated by this Board wherein said Bank
on Jamary 28, 1933, charged to the General School account $1125.00 interest
due said bank on notes of the County for school purposes, amount covéring
interest on notes due Janwmry 19, 1933. This Board feels that because the
Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company was the holder of the above-mentioned notes
that said bank was within 1ts right to chmrge to the school account these
amounts for that the officials of the Board of Education refused to sign

vouchers covering said amounts,

On motion of R. C. Benton and second of C, A, Small, it was
ordered that 10,000 prpmised Wa ccamaw Bank &.Trust Company on #$20,000
note due YJanuary 19, 1933, be paid; provided, hbWever, that the Local
Government Commission gives 1its approval of paying $5,000 from the General
County fund, which fund owes the School Fund some amourt because of land
sale certificates credited to the County General Fund, and provided said
Commission approves paying $5,000 from either the Court House Bond fund
or the Special School fund. The Loecal Gpvernment Commission advised that
paying out of the Genera1‘County Fund $5,000 met with its approval, but

the payment from the Court House Bond or Special School Fund did not.

Ordered: That the following bills be allowed and paid:

Miss Lois Rainwater S8atary - Home Dem. Agt. ' $50.00

Sarah J, Williams Salary - Col. Home Dem. Agt. 15.00
J. P. Quinerly Salary - County Agent 125.00
A, W, Baldwin Salary - Auditor & Tax Supervisor 150.00
Mae S. Rooks Salary - assisting Auditor 75.00
John W, Hall Salary - Sheriff 205.00
C. A, Farley Salary - assisting Sheriff 100.00
J. L. Memory Sglary - C. S. C., etc. 225.00
Mary Memory Salary - assisting C. S. C. 75.00
Geo. E. Collier Salary - Reg. of Deeds 200.00
Rachel C. Dgvis Salary - assisting Reg. of Deeds 75.00
Ed, Schwartz Salary - Janitor 40,00
Julian D, Lewis Salary - County Attorney 50.00
Jackson Greer Salary - Pros. Atty. 50.00
D. T. Lawson Salary - County Home Keeper 75,00
D. L. Core Salary - Tax Collector 150.00
Joe W. Brown Salary - Judge, Rec. Court 50.00
Mrs. Agnes Barnhardt Salary - Welfare Officer 62 .50
#117 Motor T. Co. January appropriation 10.00
D. L. Gore, Tax Col. Overpayment on 1930 tax 39,39
Morris Bgldwin 4 days helping Tax Collector 10.00
Burkhead-DeVane Ptg.Co. 1 Minute Docket 38.67
I. L. Green Registrar of Vital Statistics 22.00
W. C. Stone " meo " 21.50
J. D. Strauss " oo " 10.00
J. B. Waddell " woon " 5.00

B. H. Small " n " n 9.50




M. P, Lowe

W. H, Shelly

J. L. Lennon

Mrs. B. A, Marlowe
H. S, High

Richard E. Stone

F, H. Britt

E., L., Baldwin

P. M. Page

Elvira Davis Wooten
G. C. Hinson
Tecumseh Pierce

P. H. Sears

Local Gov., Com,
Oscar High

St.Paul Mattress Co.,

Regisgrar 3f Vigal Stagistics

" 1 " "
" 1 n n
" n " "
" " " n
T " " 1
" ) " "
" n n "
" 1 " n
" " " "
1 " " "

Premium on Coroner's Bend
Postage and Ins. on Note
Supplies for Court House
36 cot pads for Jall

Bhomason-Ripple Lmbr.Co.Lumber far County Home

Puritan Chemical Co.
Ggrland Ward '
Jno. W, Hall

E., L, Watts

I. C. Gore, Jr,.
Western Union Co.
H. B. Bruton

L. P, Blackman
W. E. Salmon
Town of Whitevi lle
F, B, Richardson
Jesse Landreth
Frank Landreth
F, B, Landreth
Charley Newman

. J. Jordan
Merritt v

B. Fletcher
M. Wooten

E. Jordan

N. Jordan

A. Miller

L, A, Hil11
Walter Cook

D. H. Rushing
Leon D. Rooks
Julian Hill

Ed Schwartz
Clarence Boswell
Lawrence Boswell
Frazier Clemmons
John Rogzier
Seymore Blackman
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Burkhead-DeVane Ptg.Co.

Tide Water Power Co.
R. B, McRoy and Co.
Memory Company

F. B, Foster

Garrell Brothers
Wilson Implement Co.
Western Union Telg.Co.
H. L. Lyon

E. M. Toon

Dr. T. Formyduval’
J.T.McKenzie & Co.
Dwight McEwin

J. L. Memory

C. C. Haynes

C. A, Farley

Mrs. H. L. Shaw

L. P, Blackman
Horace Shaw

A. R, Byrd

F, B. Foster

Frank Dgvis

Mitchell Printing Co.
C. L, Lynch

Horace Lawson

Puripine Cleanser
Capturing one complete still -

Arrest and Jail Fees for Jno. Jackson

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Telegrams for Sheriff

Conveying Prisoners

Conveying Prisoners

Expenses in Mack Smith etal Case
Vater for Janwary

Holding inquests

witness, inquest Roy Landreth
Witnﬁss, inqgest Rsy Langreth

f 1" " ft
fn " n
ft ] n
" 1t " "
#" ft 14 4]
n n n "
". 1 ] "

Juror, inquest Infant Child
] " " "

Jurog

Jur or " n "
n " 1 "
1} f " "
" ] i3 "
" " " n
" " William Leach
L] it 17
" " " 4}
" n 1] tt
7® " " n
" it 1" 1t
Lights & payment on G.E.
Supplies
Supplies
Repair work at Jail on Sewer
Supplies

Disk Harrow part for Co. Home
Telegrams for January
Attorney appointed by Court
Attorney appointed by Cowrt
Autopsy on Roy Landreth
Conveying Roy Landreth-autopsy
Court Stenographer -~ Jan. Term
Postage for Clerk's office
Fish for County Home

Jail Fees for January

Making Mattress covers for Jail
4 days court Officer

Court Officer

Cof fin for Matthew Byrd

Work on Sewer line at Jail
Assisting Janitor

Supplies for Reg. of Deeds
Making Coffins

Bgrber work at Co. Home

Edwards & Broughton Co. Supplies for Reglister of Deeds

Oscar Hygh

McNeill Drug Store
News Reporter Co.
Handy Hardware House
Columbus Tel. Co.
John P, Gore

V., B. White

Wonder Cash Store

A, J, Green

David Smith, P. M.
Joel Ivey

Columbus County News
Sarah Williams

Supplies for Co. Home
Supplies for Jail

Supplies

Supplies for County Home
Rent & long distance calls
Court Officer

Officer Grand Jury

Soap for County Home

Milk for Elmore Tewls
Postage for Auditor
Makxing Coffins ,
Publishing C. S. C. Statement

Jan. salary - Private Donations

$37.00
23.00
25,50
24,00
14.50
10.50
43,00
58,50
10.50
3.00
51.00
24.00
20.00
3.50
4,00
50.40
2,32
6.25
20,00
11,75
2.60
6.60
8.09
2.80
55,40
4,50
20.25
39.00
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.90
2.90
2,90
2.90
2.90
2'90
2.90
2 .50
2.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1,00
3.47
77 .71
12,67
2.75
5.75
61.45
1.00
2.62
25,00
25,00
50,00
10,00
75 .00
1.41
1.25
389.50
6.60
8.00
11.00
7.00
2.25
2 .50
87 .87
21.00
2,78
25,53
7.25
18.70
52,14
12.96
35.15
15,00
12,00
21.00
3.10
5,00
21.00
20.58

30.00
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S. G, Sarvis Tank for County Home 87 .50
J. M. Hinson Conveying Geo. Walters to Jail 1.70
L, C. Sellers Coffin for L- T. Tyre 20.00
N, ¢. Sanitorium Treatment of Miss Lucile Gainey 130.94
P, L. Benton Syrup for County Home 21.00
W. L. Hobbs Gas & 011 trip to Raleigh 3.95 .
C. D. Ggrrell 4 days on Board and mileage 37.00
L. E. Formyduval 3 days on Board and mileage 15.20
R. C. Benton 2 days on Board and mileage : 15.40
C. A. Small 1 day on Boaard and mileage 7.00
W. L. Hobbs 1l day on Board and mileage 8.00"
Ed Inman Capturing one still 10.00
Julian D. Lewis Com. on collecting land sale taxes 177.32
N.C.Dept.of Conservation Payment on amount due 150.00
Ed Schwartz Advance on Salary 20.00

There being no further business to come before the Board at this

time, adjournment was voted in order urtil Wednesday, Febrwmry 15, 1933.

Approved:

Clerk Chairman

The Honorable Beard of County Commissioners met in their said
office Febrvary 15, 1933, according to adjournment. ﬁembers of the Board
present were:

C. D. Garrell, Chéirman

R, C, Benton

L. E. Formyduval
W, L. Hobbs
C. A. Small o _
A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: That Officers for Court and Grand Jury be paid $2 .00

per day and mileage as per regular Jurors.

Whereas, certain citizens of Columbus County have petitioned the

Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County to request the State High-

way Commission to take over and maintain a certain stretch of public rocad
in Cerro Gordo Line Railrcad at Frink's Crossing, extending to Nance's
Crossing; thence to Route # 202, a distance of about one and a half miles;

and




