Sarah J. Williams	Donation by Negro Citizens	30.00
A. J. Green	Milk for Elmore Lewis	3.10
MacDaniel-Boice Ins.	Premium on Auditor's bond	50.00
MacDaniel-Boice Ins.	Premium on Assistant's bond	12.50
L. P. Blackman	Conveying Prisoners	4.60
S. G. Sarvis	One motor and supplies for Co. Home	18.85
Mrs.W.G.Prevatte	3 ¹ / ₂ days work on tax books	9.62
McNeill's Drug Store	Drugs	14.60
Memory Company	Supplies for Jail	3.58
W. L. Hobbs	1 day on Board and mileage	8.00
C. A. Small	l day on Board and mileage	7.00
C. D. Garrell	2 days on Board and mileage	14.00
L. E. Formyduval	3 days on Board and mileage	15.60
R. C. Benton	2 days on Board and mileage	12.80
Columbus Tel. Co.	Rent & Long Distance calls	40.65
C. A. ^F arley	Conveying Prisoners	
Tide Water Power Co.		14.00
	Lights	89.70
J. F. Barkley, Agt.	Freight	155.92
David Smith, P. M.		100.16
Waccamaw Bank & Tr.Co.	Interest on \$5,000 Note	75.00

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, adjournment was voted in order until

Approved:

avBaedum Clerk

Chy and

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office February 6th, 1933, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present were:

- C. D. Garrell, Chairman
- R. C. Benton
- L. E. Formyduval
- W. L. Hobbs
- C. A. Small

523

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of last meeting being read and approved the following business was transacted:

Ordered: That State Vital Statistics be notified that P. M. Page of Western Prong Township was appointed for four years and this Board recommends that his appointment stand in place of Mrs. W. D. Wooten.

Ordered: That Special Veniremen as Jurors be paid \$1.00 per day and no mileage.

Ordered: That George Pierce be allowed \$1.00 present relief and \$1.00 per month.

Ordered: That the following be given present relief:

Mrs. D. M. Postum	\$2.00
Mrs. D. A. Register	2.00
Mrs. V. J. Gue	2,00
Edith Simmons	2.00
W. M. Sibbett	2.00
Haney Long	2.00
T. M. Tyre	2.00
C. H. Long	2.00

Ordered: That voucher is sued on January 30, 1933 for \$7,960.45 be cancelled and destroyed. This voucher was issued on Bond Interest & Redemption Fund but said amount was charged to General School Fund by Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company be request of this Board.

Ordered: That no bill be paid for capturing whiskey stills unless the operator is captured.

John W. Hall, Sheriff, tendered his bond in the sum of Five Thousand (\$5,000.00) Dollars with Lloyds Insurance Company of America as sureties, approved, ACCEPTED AND ORDERED recorded, all Commissioners being present and voting therefor. This Bonddis given to take place of Bond accepted on December 5, 1932, issued by the Union Indemnity Company as sureties who are now in the hands of Receivers.

Arthur W. Baldwin, Auditor, tendered his bond in the sum of Ten Thousand (\$10,000.00) Dollars with the Fidelity and Causalty Company of N. Y. as sureties, approved, accepted and ordered recorded, all Commissioners being present and voting therefor.

524

Mrs. Mae Stanley Rooks tendered receipt from the Fidelity & Causalty Company of N. Y. for \$12.50 being premium on \$2500.00 Bond from January 5, 1933 to Jan. 5, 1934.

Whereas, certain citizens of Columbus County have petitioned the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County to request the State Highway Commission to place upon the State Highway map as a Class "A" Road, the public road leading from Tabor, N. C., via Chadbourn to Bladenboro, N. C.; and

Whereas, the said citizens set out the fact that this is a much used road, over which a large part of the strawberry crop is handled;

Now, therefore, Be It Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of Columbus County: that the State Highway Commission be requested to take over and place on said State Highway map as a Class "A" road the said road leading from Tabor via Chadbourn to Bladenboro; and

Be It Further Resolved: that a copy of this resolution, together with the petition, be forwarded to the North Carolina State Highway Commission at Raleigh, a copy sent to Hon. James H. Clark, State Highway Commissioner, and a copy placed upon the minutes of this Board.

NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

LEASE

This lease, made and entered into this the 3rd day of January, 1933, by and between Columbus County, a municipal corporation of North Carolina, herein referred to as the lessor, and the State Highway Commission of North Carolina, and its successors herein referred to as lessee.

WITNESSETH:

For and in consideration of the sum of Fifty (\$50.00) Dollars cash in hand paid to the lessor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said lessor does hereby lease and grant to the lessee and its successors for a term of one year from the date above named with the privilege of renewal for a period of one year at the unit price of Fifty (\$50.00) Dollars per year with the right to go upon, use cultivate and grow crops of any and all kinds upon the following real property owned by the said lessor with rights of egress and ingress to and over same. The lands hereby leased are located in the state and county aforesaid and in Whiteville Township, being all that property lying and being on the East side of the road known as the Whiteville and Pine Log Road, except however, the building or buildings on said property which are now owned by the county and being occupied by tenants of the said county.

It is expressly understood and agreed that the lessee is not to cut and remove the timber on the above described premises.

525

It is mutually understood and expressly agreed that the consideration

hereby recited includes full compensation for the rental of the above described tract of land.

In witness whereof, said party of the first part has caused these presents to be signed in its name by its chairman and its corporate seal to be signed in its name by its chairman and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and attested by its Clerk, all by authority of its Board of Commissioners duly given, this the day and year first above written.

On motion of C. A. Small and second of W. L. Hobbs. it was ordered that the act of Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company be validated by this Board wherein the said Bank charged on January 31, 1933, the sum of \$7,960.45 to the County General School account, applying the same on Columbus County note for \$20,000.00 due February 1, 1933, due and payable to Bearer at Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company, and which note said Bank holds. The above amount charged to the school account represents the portion of the \$20,000 note 2-15credited to the school account on December 28, 1932. It is further Baardo ordered that said bank's act be validated by this Board wherein said Bank on January 28, 1933, charged to the General School account \$1125.00 interest 30 due said bank on notes of the County for school purposes, amount covering (Gaerel interest on notes due January 19, 1933. This Board feels that because the Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company was the holder of the above-mentioned notes that said bank was within its right to charge to the school account these amounts for that the officials of the Board of Education refused to sign vouchers covering said amounts.

On motion of R. C. Benton and second of C. A. Small, it was ordered that \$10,000 promised Waccamaw Bank & Trust Company on \$20,000 note due January 19, 1933, be paid; provided, however, that the Local Government Commission gives its approval of paying \$5,000 from the General County fund, which fund owes the School Fund some amount because of land sale certificates credited to the County General Fund, and provided said Commission approves paying \$5,000 from either the Court House Bond fund or the Special School fund. The Local Government Commission advised that paying out of the General County Fund \$5,000 met with its approval, but the payment from the Court House Bond or Special School Fund did not.

Ordered: That the following bills be allowed and paid:

200.00

75.00

40.00

50.00

50.00

75.00

50.00

62.50

10.00

39.39

10.00 38.67

22.00 21.50

10.00

5.00

9.50

150.00

•		
Miss Lois Rainwater	Salary - Home Dem. Agt.	\$50.00
Sarah J. Williams	Salary - Col. Home Dem. Agt.	15.00
J. P. Quinerly	Salary - County Agent	125.00
A. W. Baldwin	Salary - Auditor & Tax Supervisor	150.00
Mae S. Rooks	Salary - assisting Auditor	75.00
John W. Hall	Salary - Sheriff	205.00
C. A. Farley	Salary - assisting Sheriff	100.00
J. L. Memory	Salary - C. S. C., etc.	225.00
Mary Memory	Salary - assisting C. S. C.	75.00

526

Salary - Reg. of Deeds Geo. E. Collier Rachel C. Davis Salary - assisting Reg. of Deeds Ed. Schwartz Salary - Janitor Salary - County Attorney Julian D. Lewis Jackson Greer Salary - Pros. Atty. Salary - County Home Keeper D. T. Lawson D. L. Gore Salary - Tax Collector Joe W. Brown Salary - Judge, Rec. Court Mrs. Agnes Barnhardt Salary - Welfare Officer January appropriation #117 Motor T. Co. D. L. Gore, Tax Col. Overpayment on 1930 tax 4 days helping Tax Collector Morris Baldwin Burkhead-DeVane Ptg.Co. 1 Minute Docket Registrar of Vital Statistics I. L. Green W. C. Stone tž 11 H tt J. D. Strauss 11 Ħ tt tt J. B. Waddell Ħ Ħ 11 11 B. H. Small

M. F. Lowe W. H. Shelly	Registrar of Vital Statistics	\$37.00 23.00
J. L. Lennon	ft të të fr	25.50
Mrs. B. A. Marlowe	17 TT TT TT 17 TT 17 TT	24.00
H. S. High Richard E. Stone		14.50 10.50
F. H. Britt	· m n n n	43.00
E. L. Baldwin	19 12 17 18 17 17 17 17	58.50
P. M. Page		10.50
Elvira Davis Wooten G. C. Hinson	1F FF FF FF	3.00 51.00
Tecumseh Pierce	11 FF FF FF	24.00
P. H. Sears	Premium on Coroner's Bond	20.00
Local Gov. Com. Oscar High	Postage and Ins. on Note Supplies for Court House	3.50 4.00
St.Paul Mattress Co.	36 cot pads for Jail	50.40
Thomason-Ripple Lmbr.Co		2.32
Puritan Chemical Co. G _a rland Ward	Puripine Cleanser Capturing one complete still	6.25 20.00
Jno. W. Hall	Arrest and Jail Fees for Jno. Jackson	11.75
E. L. Watts	Conveying Prisoners	2.60
I. C. Gore, Jr. Western Union Co.	Conveying Prisoners	6.60
H. B. Bruton	Telegrams for Sheriff Conveying Prisoners	8.09 2.80
L. P. Blackman	Conveying Prisoners	55.40
W. E. Salmon	Expenses in Mack Smithetal Case	4.50
Town of Whiteville F. B. Richardson	Water for January Holding inquests	20.25 39.00
Jesse Landreth	witness; inquest Roy Landreth	1.40
Frank Landreth	Witness, inquest Roy Landreth	1.40
F. B. Landreth	tt 19 11 19	1.40
Charley Newman J. J. Jordan	Juror """	1.90 2.90
W. Merritt	tr tt 11 r	2.90
M. B. Fletcher	77 78 12 17 79 17 17 22	5.90
R. M. Wooten C. E. Jordan		2.90
W. N. Jordan	tt. tt 11 H	2.90 2.90
R. A. Miller	Juror, inquest Infant Child	2.50
L. A. Hill		2.00
Walter Cook D. H. Rushing		2.50 2.50
Leon D. Rooks	18, 17 ft 11	2.50
Julian Hill	FR TE 19 TE TF 17 FF	2.00
Ed Schwartz	•	1.00
Clarence Boswell Lawrence Boswell	William Leach	1.00
Frazier Clemmons	tt tt tt	1.00
John Rozier	të të të të	1.00
Seymore Blackman Burkhead-DeVane Ptg.Co.	N the rest the second s	1.00
Tide Water Power Co.	Lights & payment on G.E.	3.47 77.71
R. B. McRoy and Co.	Supplies	12.67
Memory Company	Supplies	2.75
F. B. Foster Garrell Brothers	Repair work at Jail on Sewer Supplies	5.75 61.45
Wilson Implement Co.	Disk Harrow part for Co. Home	1.00
Western Union Telg.Co.	Telegrams for January	2.62
H. L. Lyon E. M. Toon	Attorney appointed by Court Attorney appointed by Court	25.00
Dr. T. Formyduval	Autopsy on Roy Landreth	25.00 50.00
J.T.Mc ^K enzie & Co.	Conveying Roy Landreth-autopsy	10.00
Dwight McEwin J. L. Memory	Court Stenographer - Jan. Term	75.00
C. C. Haynes	Postage for Clerk's office Fish for County Home	1.41 1.25
C. A. Farley	Jail Fees for January	389.50
Mrs. H. L. Shaw	Making Mattress covers for Jail	6.60
L. P. Blackman Horace Shaw	4 days court Officer Court Officer	8.00
A. R. Byrd	Coffin for Matthew Byrd	11.00 7.00
F. B. Foster	Work on Suwer line at Jail	2.25
Frank Davis Mitchell Printing Co.	Assisting Janitor Supplies for Reg. of Deeds	2.50
C. L. Lynch	Making Coffins	87.87 21.00
Horace Lawson	Barber work at Co. Home	2.78
Edwards & Broughton Co. Oscar High	Supplies for Register of Deeds	25.53
McNeill Drug Store	Supplies for Co. Home Supplies for Jail	7.25
News Reporter Co.	Supplies	18.70 52.14
Handy Hardware House	Supplies for County Home	12.96
Columbus Tel. Co. John P. Gore	Rent & long distance calls Court Officer	35.15
V. B. White	Officer Grand Jury	15.00
Wonder Cash Store	Soap for County Home	12.00 21.00
A. J. Green	Milk for Elmore Lewis	3.10
David Smith, P. M. Joel Ivey	Postage for Auditor Making Coffins	5.00
Columbus County News	Publishing C. S. C. Statement	21.00 20.58
Sarah Williams	Jan. salary - Private Donations	30.00

•

527

528

S. G. Sarvis J. M. Hinson L. C. Sellers N. C. Sanitorium P. L. Benton W. L. Hobbs C. D. Garrell L. E. Formyduval R. C. Benton C. A. Small W. L. Hobbs Ed Inman Julian D. Lewis	Tank for County Home Conveying Geo. Walters to Jail Coffin for L. T. Tyre Treatment of Miss Lucile Gainey Syrup for County Home Gas & Oil trip to Raleigh 4 days on Board and mileage 3 days on Board and mileage 2 days on Board and mileage 1 day on Board and mileage 1 day on Board and mileage 2 days on estill Com. on collecting land sale taxes	$\begin{array}{r} 87.50\\ 1.70\\ 20.00\\ 130.94\\ 21.00\\ 3.95\\ 37.00\\ 15.20\\ 15.20\\ 15.40\\ 7.00\\ 8.00\\ 10.00\\ 177.32\end{array}$
	Payment on amount due	177.32 150.00
Ed Schwartz	Advance on Salary	20.00

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, adjournment was voted in order until Wednesday, February 15, 1933.

Approved:

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office February 15, 1933, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present were:

C. D. Garrell, Chairman

R. C. Benton

L. E. Formyduval

W. L. Hobbs

C. A. Small

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: That Officers for Court and Grand Jury be paid \$2.00

per day and mileage as per regular Jurors.

Whereas, certain citizens of Columbus County have petitioned the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County to request the State Highway Commission to take over and maintain a certain stretch of public road in Cerro Gordo Line Railroad at Frink's Crossing, extending to Nance's Crossing; thence to Route # 202, a distance of about one and a half miles; and